
2022-2023 Daemen University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 10, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 20-5   Conf: 13-3   Home: 12-0   Away: 6-4   Neutral: 2-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
22 Emborsky, Paige 25-24 710 28.4 96-182 .527 65-110 .591 27-31 .871 10 79 89 3.6 40 0 26 42 5 12 284 11.4
03 Paige, Alahna 25-24 673 26.9 87-201 .433 31-83 .373 45-58 .776 11 83 94 3.8 58 1 79 65 1 29 250 10.0
15 Ivy, Mickayla 25-25 611 24.4 84-194 .433 0-5 .000 35-46 .761 35 87 122 4.9 58 1 66 35 29 16 203 8.1
24 Angeletti, Natalie 25-24 513 20.5 76-154 .494 9-25 .360 21-30 .700 34 113 147 5.9 27 0 33 20 7 19 182 7.3
01 McDuffie, Gabby 25-1 443 17.7 58-198 .293 21-77 .273 22-42 .524 25 44 69 2.8 55 0 29 55 1 25 159 6.4
13 Matz, Kaytlyn 25-23 555 22.2 49-151 .325 24-88 .273 24-40 .600 20 45 65 2.6 27 1 40 37 10 14 146 5.8
12 Pikett, Claire 25-0 421 16.8 44-102 .431 7-24 .292 22-28 .786 24 65 89 3.6 51 2 24 32 33 25 117 4.7
11 Hauer, Julia 23-0 264 11.5 44-89 .494 0-7 .000 15-26 .577 23 32 55 2.4 40 0 18 30 2 14 103 4.5
10 Montgomery, Shyla 25-0 292 11.7 27-68 .397 2-16 .125 15-22 .682 15 21 36 1.4 31 1 31 25 3 44 71 2.8
20 Estrella, Alina 22-1 321 14.6 20-59 .339 6-23 .261 10-16 .625 31 27 58 2.6 25 0 16 23 0 18 56 2.5
55 Maerkl, Marina 23-1 177 7.7 22-41 .537 0-0 .000 9-13 .692 21 20 41 1.8 11 0 10 16 0 6 53 2.3
02 Stearns, Maddy 9-1 23 2.6 4-11 .364 1-3 .333 5-10 .500 0 1 1 0.1 4 0 0 2 0 1 14 1.6
32 Fumerelle, Gina 9-1 22 2.4 2-8 .250 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 4 0 0 3 0 1 4 0.4
Total 25 5025 201.0 613-1458 .420 166-461 .360 250-362 .691 286 675 961 38.4 431 6 372 400 91 224 1642 65.68
Opponents 5025 201.0 489-1402 .349 106-413 .257 284-400 .710 269 593 862 34.5 387 9 244 421 64 186 1368 54.72

Team Statistics Daemen OPP
SCORING 1642 1368
    Points Per Game 65.7 54.7
    Scoring Margin 11.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 613-1458 489-1402
    Field Goal Pct .420 .349
3 POINT FG-ATT 166-461 106-413
    3PT FG Pct .360 .257
    3PT Made Per Game 6.6 4.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 250-362 284-400
    FT Pct .691 .710
    FT Made Per Game 10.0 11.4
REBOUNDS 961 862
    Rebounds Per Game 38.4 34.5
    Rebounds Margin 3.9 –
ASSISTS 372 244
    Assists Per Game 14.9 9.8
TURNOVERS 400 421
    Turnovers Per Game 16.0 16.8
    Turnovers Margin 0.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.6
STEALS 224 186
    Steals Per Game 9.0 7.4
BLOCKS 91 64
    Blocks Per Game 3.6 2.6
ATTENDANCE 1,073 1,219
    Dates/Avg Per Date 12-89 10-122
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 3-49

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Daemen 418 387 419 412 6 1642
Opponents 335 354 300 372 7 1368

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/11/22 vs Pace W 52-45 50
11/12/22 vs Felician W 72-60 50
11/16/22 LE MOYNE W 69-66 0
11/27/22 at Bloomsburg W 66-45 132

* 12/02/22 MOLLOY W 74-56 0
* 12/04/22 QUEENS (NY) W 61-43 0
* 12/09/22 at St. Thomas Aquinas L 65-66 250
* 12/11/22 at Mercy W 78-62 57

12/18/22 at Saint Anselm L 38-54 67
01/02/23 SAINT MICHAEL'S W 63-48 0

* 01/06/23 at Staten Island W 64-45 125
* 01/11/23 ROBERTS WESLEYAN W 71-51 0
* 01/17/23 at D'Youville L 51-60 150
* 01/21/23 at Dist. Columbia L 47-68 0
* 01/27/23 at Molloy W 69-40 63
* 01/29/23 at Queens (NY) W 74-52 225
* 02/03/23 STATEN ISLAND W 79-54 0
* 02/05/23 DIST. COLUMBIA W 91-63 0
* 02/08/23 at Roberts Wesleyan W 65-33 150
* 02/17/23 ST. THOMAS AQUINAS W 77-68 278
* 02/19/23 MERCY W 69-59 0
* 02/25/23 D'YOUVILLE W 70-53 388

03/04/23 STATEN ISLAND W 64-52 212
03/05/23 ST. THOMAS AQUINAS W 66-51 195
03/10/23 vs Jefferson L 47-74 48

* = Conference game



2022-2023 Daemen University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 10, 2023)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 13-3   Home: 8-0   Away: 5-3   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
22 Emborsky, Paige 16-15 470 29.4 65-122 .533 43-71 .606 19-20 .950 6 53 59 3.7 29 0 21 27 3 6 192 12.0
03 Paige, Alahna 16-15 428 26.8 62-124 .500 23-52 .442 29-38 .763 8 58 66 4.1 32 1 56 34 0 19 176 11.0
15 Ivy, Mickayla 16-16 392 24.5 65-137 .474 0-3 .000 26-37 .703 20 47 67 4.2 31 0 44 20 21 11 156 9.8
24 Angeletti, Natalie 16-15 342 21.4 51-104 .490 5-18 .278 15-22 .682 21 82 103 6.4 18 0 19 16 5 14 122 7.6
01 McDuffie, Gabby 16-1 296 18.5 39-133 .293 9-46 .196 16-29 .552 20 26 46 2.9 36 0 22 40 1 18 103 6.4
13 Matz, Kaytlyn 16-14 348 21.8 32-92 .348 14-50 .280 8-17 .471 10 25 35 2.2 15 0 32 24 4 9 86 5.4
11 Hauer, Julia 15-0 178 11.9 29-58 .500 0-5 .000 12-19 .632 16 25 41 2.7 26 0 13 22 1 10 70 4.7
14 Pikett, Claire 16-0 247 15.4 28-57 .491 4-15 .267 12-15 .800 16 47 63 3.9 35 2 18 20 21 12 72 4.5
20 Estrella, Alina 13-1 184 14.2 14-36 .389 5-17 .294 5-9 .556 15 13 28 2.2 15 0 11 12 0 9 38 2.9
10 Montgomery, Shyla 16-0 189 11.8 18-41 .439 1-9 .111 6-12 .500 10 13 23 1.4 16 0 17 18 1 36 43 2.7
55 Maerkl, Marina 16-1 113 7.1 12-22 .545 0-0 .000 6-8 .750 13 17 30 1.9 8 0 8 7 0 3 30 1.9
02 Stearns, Maddy 7-1 19 2.7 4-10 .400 1-2 .500 4-8 .500 0 1 1 0.1 4 0 0 2 0 1 13 1.9
33 Fumerelle, Gina 7-1 19 2.7 2-7 .286 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 0 3 0 1 4 0.6
Total 16 3225 201.6 421-943 .446 105-288 .365 158-234 .675 179 448 627 39.2 267 3 261 256 57 149 1105 69.06
Opponents 3225 201.6 315-903 .349 69-261 .264 174-240 .725 150 364 514 32.1 234 4 157 270 49 119 873 54.56

Team Statistics Daemen OPP
SCORING 1105 873
    Points Per Game 69.1 54.6
    Scoring Margin 14.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 421-943 315-903
    Field Goal Pct .446 .349
3 POINT FG-ATT 105-288 69-261
    3PT FG Pct .365 .264
    3PT Made Per Game 6.6 4.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 158-234 174-240
    FT Pct .675 .725
    FT Made Per Game 9.9 10.9
REBOUNDS 627 514
    Rebounds Per Game 39.2 32.1
    Rebounds Margin 7.1 –
ASSISTS 261 157
    Assists Per Game 16.3 9.8
TURNOVERS 256 270
    Turnovers Per Game 16.0 16.9
    Turnovers Margin 0.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 0.6
STEALS 149 119
    Steals Per Game 9.3 7.4
BLOCKS 57 49
    Blocks Per Game 3.6 3.1
ATTENDANCE 666 1,020
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-83 8-128
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Daemen 281 252 286 280 6 1105
Opponents 218 218 198 232 7 873

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/02/22 MOLLOY W 74-56 0
12/04/22 QUEENS (NY) W 61-43 0
12/09/22 at  St. Thomas Aquinas L 65-66 250
12/11/22 at  Mercy W 78-62 57
01/06/23 at  Staten Island W 64-45 125
01/11/23 ROBERTS WESLEYAN W 71-51 0
01/17/23 at  D'Youville L 51-60 150
01/21/23 at  Dist. Columbia L 47-68 0
01/27/23 at  Molloy W 69-40 63
01/29/23 at  Queens (NY) W 74-52 225
02/03/23 STATEN ISLAND W 79-54 0
02/05/23 DIST. COLUMBIA W 91-63 0
02/08/23 at  Roberts Wesleyan W 65-33 150
02/17/23 ST. THOMAS AQUINAS W 77-68 278
02/19/23 MERCY W 69-59 0
02/25/23 D'YOUVILLE W 70-53 388


